1
  PICTURE FRAME SHAPE INSTRUMENT
  FK SERIES
OUTLINE
FK series is a Picture Frame Shape Instruments meter, which
only the scale part is in front of panel. This series have 2 types,
FK-7 and FK-5.
FK series is one of measument instrument suitable for electric

2
 Picture Frame Shape Instrument - FK Series
TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
F  (1)  K  –  (2)  C  (3)  –  (4)
   (1) Type of measurand
Mark Measurand Operation Principle
M DC current, voltage Permanent magnet moving coil
X DC receiving indicator Permanent magnet moving coil
Y AC receiving indicator Rectifier
C AC current, voltage Rectifier/ RMS value rectifier
W AC power Transducer
WVB Reactive power (balanced) Transducer
WV Reactive power (unbalanced) Transducer
PB Power factor (balanced) Transducer
P Power factor (unbalanced) Transducer
A Frequency meter Transducer
   (2) Shape
Mark Picture-Frame Shape Meter
7 127×73
5 100×57
   (3) Special Specification
Mark Specification
H SCR
C Cycle Control
  (4) Kind of Circuit
Mark Circuit
12 Single phase
13 Single phase 3-wire
33 Three phase 3-wire
34 Three phase 4-wire
   *Please specify this circuit for AC power, Reactive power & Power factor
3
 Picture Frame Shape Instrument - FK Series
COMMON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM SPECIFICATION
JIS C 1102:2007 [Electric Indicating Meter Direct Acting Type]
Standard
IEC 60051-1 Compliant
Class Refer to [List of FK series]
Support system Taut band system
Swing angle of meter 86°
Dimensions meter from front
FK-7C: 127×73mm
FK-5C: 100×57mm
Length of scale
FK-7: 87mm
FK-5: 72mm
Color of scale plate White
Pointer Knife-edge (Red)
Installation posture Vertical (⊥)
Material panel Iron & non-iron plate
Thickness panel 4mm or less
Color of cover Black (Munsell N1.5)
Material of case Cover: Phenol resin (FK-7C),  ABS resin (FK-5C)
Insulation resistance Between electric circuit and outer case DC500V, 50MΩ or more
Voltage test Between electric circuit and outer case AC3320V, between 5sec.
Standard JIS C 1010-1
Insulation Between electric circuit and outer case: Base of insulation
Use For indoor use (Cubicle etc.)
High altitude 2000m or less
Pollution Pollution level 2
Measure category CATⅢ
Safety
requirements
Max. circuit voltage 600V (Ammeter)
Operated temperature/
Humidity limit
-10～55℃, Average day temperature 40℃ or less, 25～85%RH
(Reference to steel ship rules ambient temperature 45℃)
Storage temperature range -20～70℃
STANDARD SCALE DIVISION
Max. scale value (10-time) 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 4 5 6 7.5 8 9
FK-7C 50 75 40 50 60 80 50 60 75 80 45